
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
Regular Meeting 
January 22,2015 --- 8:30 am 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 22nd day of January, 2015 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, 
to wit: 

JACQUES BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DEAN RIVERS 

COUNTY JUDGE, PRESIDING 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 4 
CHIEF DEPUTY CO. CLERK, Ex Officio 

The following were absent: none 
JACKIE SKINNER 

thereby constituting a quorum. In addition the above were: 

SUE SAUNDERS 
BRYAN WEATHERFORD 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 
TYLER COUNTY SHERIFF 

Invocation was delivered by Commissioner Nash and Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas Flag 
by Commissioner Hughes. 

Minutes from the previous meeting were not available at this time. 

No budget amendments/line item transfers available at this time. 

Motion made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Hughes to pay the 
county bills, as presented by the County Auditor. All voted yes and none no. 

Replacing copy machines in the County Clerk's office is tabled until February. 

Sheriff Weatherford requested approval to lease three (3) copy machines through the buy board 
for the Sheriffs department. This would replace old copiers that are in his department. The 
auditor reported the buy board only requires a P.O. number; a contract is not required; funds 
are in the data processing budget. A motion made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by 
Commissioner Marshall to approve the lease of copiers through the "buy board"; this will not 
include any type of contract. All voted yes and none no. 

Steven Sturrock reported the cost of the vehicles would be approximately $40,000.00 per year. 
Commissioner Marshall made the motion to approve moving forward with the purchase of 
two new vehicles for the Sheriff's department. The motion was seconded by Commissioner 
Walston. The contract will need to be approved by the commissioners' court. All voted yes 
and none no. 

Commissioner Walston made the motion to approve the Treasurer's revision of the payroll 
time sheet due date for November 2015, due to the Veterans Day Holiday from the tenth (loth) 
to the ninth (9th). The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and 
none no. 

Commissioner Nash made the motion to approve an agreement between German Pellet and 
Tyler County to use the "by product" fly ash. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. 
Representative White is bringing the letter of permission from TCEQ. German Pellets is 
making available at no cost to the County but requests a letter releasing them from any 
liability. This will be a good bonding product for county roads. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Walston made the motion to approve the official bonds for Donece Gregory 
and Trisher Ford. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 
SEE ATTACHED BONDS 



Commissioner Hughes made the motion to appoint Everett Powell as the new representative 
to the Tyler County Appraisal Review Board. Commissioner Marshall seconded. All 
voted yes and none no. 

The Quarterly Constables Report was presented by Constable Dale Freeman. 

Presentation was given from New York Life by representatives Carly Anderson and Miriam 
Martin for supplemental whole life insurance. They requested approval to come in and talk to 
county employees. The county treasurer reported the county at this time only offers term life 
insurance. 

A report was accepted from the Tax Assessor/Collector about continuing education activities 
for 2014. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Martin Nash and seconded by Commissioner Mike 
Marshall that the meeting adjourn. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 9:05 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners' 
Court, do hereby certify the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners' Court session held on January 22,2015. 

day of January, 2015. 



Ca.nlilliclnln 
Mr:dI NaIh, Pet. t 
.IameI-...y" HughM. Pd. R 

January 12, 2015 

Tyler County 

,...LBIr .... 
County Judge 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

ComniIaioIIeQ 
MleManhai. Pet .. 

Jade WaIIIat, Pet. ", 
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Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

ANGELINA TIRE & AUTO 114825 01/12/2015 AUTO-TIRES/GAME WARDEN 010-401-42215 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 114833 01/16/2015 SUPPLIES 010-440-42101 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 114833 01/16/2015 INV#0001825/COUNTY OFFICES 010-440-42353 

WALSTON, J.A. "JACK" 114861 01/16/2015 TRAVEL EXP'/DETCOG 010-401-42233 

ALLEN, TERRY 114829 01/16/2015 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 

GREGORY, DONECE 114837 01/16/2015 TRAVEL EXP/CDCAT 2015 010-402-42659 

BROOM, DANA 114831 01/16/2015 MILEAGE/GRANT WORKSHOP 010-420-42659 

LARRY TREST AUTO BROKERS, ... 114840 01/16/2015 1-13-15/COJUD 010-442-42412 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 1727262/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 

AT & T - 019 DATA PROC. 114826 12/31/2014 DSL#2968/COAUD 010-440-42101 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 2977369/WHEAT BUILDING 010-442-42512 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 3146058/COCLK 010-442-42516 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 3468292/BEST.BLDG. 010-442-42516 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 3738638/VENDORS 010-442-42515 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 4066817/DOLLAR STORE BLDG. 010-442-42515 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 COMMISSIONER'S COURT 010-401-42519 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 COUNTY CLERK 010-402-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 VETERAN'S SERVICE 010-405-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 DISTRICT CLERK 010-407-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-409-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 JP.1 010-411-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 DISTRICT ATIORNEY 010-419-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 TAX ASSESSOR 010-420-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 COUNTY AUDITOR 010-422-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 COUNTY TREASURER 010-423-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 SHERIFF'S OFFICE 010-426-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 DPS 010-430-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 DRIVER'S LICENSE 010-430-42503 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 PARKS/WILDLIFE 010-430-42503 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 EXTENSION SERVICE 010-439-42500 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 DATA PROCESSING 010-440-42350 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 ELEVATOR 010-442-42422 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 521353/TCSO 010-442-42511 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 521552/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 521577 /JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 619032/TAX 010-442-42517 
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Project Account Key 

Check Register 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Post Date Amount 

01/12/2015 438.38 

01/16/2015 19.99 

01/16/2015 600.00 

01/16/2015 245.48 

01/16/2015 61.99 

01/16/2015 1,357.78 

01/16/2015 69.00 

01/16/2015 227.45 

12/31/2014 11.52 

12/31/2014 819.21 

12/31/2014 256.89 

12/31/2014 25.83 

12/31/2014 545.58 

12/31/2014 15.54 

12/31/2014 21.18 

12/31/2014 271.83 

12/31/2014 317.36 

12/31/2014 255.71 

12/31/2014 70.33 

12/31/2014 34.09 

12/31/2014 166.17 

12/31/2014 238.63 

12/31/2014 331.49 

12/31/2014 166.61 

12/31/2014 68.18 

12/31/2014 34.09 

12/31/2014 1,007.32 

12/31/2014 227.92 

12/31/2014 108.58 

12/31/2014 224.27 

12/31/2014 108.58 

12/31/2014 313.30 

12/31/2014 94.13 

12/31/2014 82.17 

12/31/2014 1,715.02 

12/31/2014 2,281.03 

12/31/2014 442.87 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 -1/22/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRINGS 114847 12/31/2014 576115212504603/COJUD 010-440-42101 12/31/2014 152.29 

MCCLURE, JOSH 114841 01/16/2015 INV.#131079/COJUD 010-401-42178 01/16/2015 1,120.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114851 12/31/2014 INV.#131523/CLAIM PO-2014-... 010-401-42349 12/31/2014 1,240.00 

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, ... 114832 01/16/2015 200-5028484-000/COAU D 010-440-42677 01/16/2015 218.00 

CRUSE, LYNNETIE 114862 01/16/2015 CASH FOR NEW EMPLOYEE DR ... 010-401-42178 01/16/2015 50.00 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (POSTAG ... 114854 01/16/2015 METER ACCT.49892169/POST ... 010-401-42111 01/16/2015 1,200.00 

PITNEY BOWES 114845 12/31/2014 2299032/TAX 010-440-42677 12/31/2014 270.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114850 01/16/2015 INV.#236A/TCSO 010-440-42353 01/16/2015 120.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114850 01/16/2015 INV.#237A/TCSO 010-440-42353 01/16/2015 120.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114850 01/16/2015 INV.#238A 010-440-42353 01/16/2015 60.00 

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRINGS 114848 12/31/2014 215493936631084/TAX 010-440-42101 12/31/2014 26.41 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 114839 12/31/2014 603-0034127-002/TAX 010-440-42677 12/31/2014 867.99 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 114849 01/16/2015 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 01/16/2015 2,884.59 

BOB'S PAWN SHOP 114830 01/16/2015 INV.#617281/TCSO 010-426-42182 01/16/2015 60.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 114846 12/31/2014 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 14.98 

QUILL CORPORATION 114846 12/31/2014 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 1.99 

QUILL CORPORATION 114846 12/31/2014 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 111.98 

QUILL CORPORATION 114846 12/31/2014 C6076298/T AX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 111.98 

QUILL CORPORATION 114846 12/31/2014 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 6.98 

QUILL CORPORATION 114846 12/31/2014 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 211.96 

QUILL CORPORATION 114846 12/31/2014 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 22.98 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114857 12/31/2014 8019-00001/COJUD 010-442-42515 12/31/2014 66.03 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114855 12/31/2014 5066-00001/TCSO 010-426-42500 12/31/2014 164.38 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114850 01/16/2015 INV.#DA170/CDA 010-440-42353 01/16/2015 300.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114850 01/16/2015 PRINTER 010-419-42100 01/16/2015 199.99 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114850 01/16/2015 INK 010-440-42101 01/16/2015 99.99 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF ELECT ... 114853 01/16/2015 MEMBERSHIP/GREGORY,DON ... 010-401-42158 01/16/2015 100.00 

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEXAS .. 114843 12/31/2014 4TH QTR. 2014/JP.l 010-440-42600 12/31/2014 282.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114852 01/16/2015 R240421/R240432:SAUNDERS, ... 01O-423-42659 01/16/2015 575.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, l. .. 114755 12/31/2014 INV. #4036/JP. 2 010-401-42643 12/31/2014 1,950.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 010-21300 01/22/2015 13,693.64 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 010-21300 01/22/2015 10,496.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 010-21300 01/22/2015 3,202.56 

PAGE, DOUG 114968 01/21/2015 VISITING JUDGE FOR CIVIL HE ... 010-415-42909 01/21/2015 55.43 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 01/20/2015 80,268.85 

COX CONTRACTORS, INC. 114891 01/22/2015 PYMT. NO.005/COAUD 010-453-43151 01/22/2015 28,226.40 

SCOTI MERRIMAN, INC. 114939 12/31/2014 TY02/COCLK 010-440-42101 12/31/2014 1,027.50 

HBD 114902 12/31/2014 INV.#074667/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 203.55 

XEROX CORPORATION 114967 12/31/2014 711323717/DSCLK 010-440-42350 12/31/2014 117.11 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO ... 114931 01/22/2015 052716501/TCSO 010-427-42108 01/22/2015 105.06 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO ... 114930 01/22/2015 07S255801/EOC 010-440-42101 01/22/2015 84.53 

WRIGHT, RUSSELLJ. 114966 01/22/2015 CAUSE #10,371DLK 010-408-42634 01/22/2015 600.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT ... 114937 01/22/2015 CAUSE #10,697TDF 010-408-42634 01/22/2015 400.00 

COLOR GRAPHICS CO. 114888 12/31/2014 INV.#105038/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 83.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 114925 12/31/2014 CAUSE NO.11,112&10,630MJB 010-408-42634 12/31/2014 700.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT ... 114937 12/31/2014 CAUSE NO.11,530-11,348-11,5 ... 010-408-42634 12/31/2014 1,000.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSELL J. 114966 01/22/2015 CAUSE #11,984CA 010-408-42634 01/22/2015 400.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CUSE NO.11,644-11646ADM 010-408-42634 01/22/2015 800.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT ... 114937 01/22/2015 CAUSE #12,225DAP 010-408-42634 01/22/2015 400.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSELLJ. 114966 01/22/2015 CAUSE#12,462/12,368DCC 010-408-42634 01/22/2015 1,000.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT ... 114937 12/31/2014 CAUSE NO.12,463JLC 010-408-42634 12/31/2014 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 114919 01/22/2015 CAUSE#12,650RMC 010-408-42634 01/22/2015 200.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 114919 01/22/2015 CAUSE #12,651 RMC 010-408-42634 01/22/2015 400.00 

JARROnS PHARMACY 114908 12/31/2014 3885/TCSO 010-401-42231 12/31/2014 2,037.94 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 114934 12/31/2014 1634576/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/31/2014 207.27 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 114934 12/31/2014 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 12/31/2014 118.50 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 114935 12/31/2014 22760/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 30.24 

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 114903 12/31/2014 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 183.87 

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 114903 12/31/2014 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 102.51 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.12,307&12,367JB 010-408-42634 01/22/2015 600.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 114962 12/31/2014 12-3-14/COJUD 010-401-48000 12/31/2014 285.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 114962 12/31/2014 12-3-14/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/31/2014 40.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.23,295 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 93.75 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.23,434 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 318.75 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.23,207 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 56.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.23,201 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 93.75 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.23,299 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 168.75 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.23,279 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 750.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.22,797 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 56.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO .. 23,011 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 37.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.23,447 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 356.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 114882 01/22/2015 CAUSE NO.23,467 010-408-42637 01/22/2015 506.25 

MANN FURNITURE & APPLlAN ... 114918 12/31/2014 4298-0/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 699.95 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 114896 12/31/2014 IVANHOE/TCSO 010-426-42413 12/31/2014 113.85 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 114896 12/31/2014 I NV.#14105560/TCSO 010-426-42400 12/31/2014 57.95 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 114896 12/31/2014 INV.#14105640/TCSO 010-426-42400 12/31/2014 65.90 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 114925 12/31/2014 CAUSE NO.14-196,14-346,&47 ... 010-415-42634 12/31/2014 400.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 114925 12/31/2014 CAUSE NO.14-32,33,&44EEG 010-415-42634 12/31/2014 400.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT ... 114937 12/31/2014 CAUSE NO.15,512CRJR 010-408-42634 12/31/2014 400.00 

LIQUID ENVIORNMENTAL SOL... 114915 12/31/2014 381658/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 159.65 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 114894 12/31/2014 INV.#17094/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 236.04 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 114894 12/31/2014 INV,#17296/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 321.38 

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SYSTEMS 114906 12/31/2014 TYLCOUDA/CDA 010-440-42677 12/31/2014 16.32 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT ... 114937 12/31/2014 CAUSE NO.18,225RP 010-408-42634 12/31/2014 400.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 114961 12/31/2014 191O/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/31/2014 125.40 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 114961 12/31/2014 1920/TCSO 010-426-42400 12/31/2014 6,270.42 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114944 12/31/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 12/31/2014 121.62 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114944 12/31/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 12/31/2014 90.47 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114944 12/31/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 12/31/2014 23.94 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114944 12/31/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 12/31/2014 113.97 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114944 12/31/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 12/31/2014 193.92 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114944 01/22/2015 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 01/22/2015 78.54 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE ... 114950 01/22/2015 17460025764003/COCLK 010-402-42500 01/22/2015 47.58 

BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R. 114881 12/31/2014 CPS/22,797 010-408-42637 12/31/2014 225.00 

BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R. 114881 12/31/2014 CPS/23,295 010-408-42637 12/31/2014 225.00 

BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R. 114881 12/31/2014 CPS/23,299 010-408-42637 12/31/2014 225.00 

BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R. 114881 12/31/2014 CPS/23,318 010-408-42637 12/31/2014 450.00 

BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R. 114881 12/31/2014 CPS/23,467 010-408-42637 12/31/2014 525.00 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 114905 12/31/2014 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 12/31/2014 88.84 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 114905 12/31/2014 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 12/31/2014 61.78 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 114905 12/31/2014 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 255.40 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 114905 12/31/2014 183747/COAUD 010-453-43210 12/31/2014 3,839.85 
AVAYA, INC. 114873 12/31/2014 0101946445/TAX 010-420-42500 12/31/2014 60.00 

TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC 114948 12/31/2014 INV.#3000/COJUD 010-401-48000 12/31/2014 83.00 
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 114877 12/31/2014 INV.#3448/JP .2 010-401-42643 12/31/2014 250.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 114877 12/31/2014 INV. #3454/JP. 3 010-401-42643 12/31/2014 250.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 114877 01/22/2015 INV.#3456/JP .3 010-401-42643 01/22/2015 250.00 

SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC 114946 12/31/2014 INV.#35103/TCSO 010-426-42500 12/31/2014 523.00 
ACE IMAGEWEAR 114869 12/31/2014 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 12/31/2014 97.22 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L. .. 114897 12/31/2014 INV.#4087/JP.4 010-401-42643 12/31/2014 1,950.00 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 114947 12/31/2014 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 12/31/2014 1,032.37 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANCH ... 114956 12/31/2014 INV.#424210/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/31/2014 13.76 

10-8 VIDEO, LLC 114867 12/31/2014 INV.#4418/TCSO 010-453-43600 12/31/2014 1,795.00 

10-8 VIDEO, LLC 114867 12/31/2014 INV.#4463/TCSO 010-453-43600 12/31/2014 995.00 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR SU ... 114955 12/31/2014 STMT.#18473/TCSO 010-426-42656 12/31/2014 57.80 

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC. .. 114951 01/22/2015 603-0097404-001/TCSO 010-440-42677 01/22/2015 188.40 
LEAF 114913 12/31/2014 100-1360627-001/COAUD 010-440-42677 12/31/2014 79.61 

LONE STAR AMBULANCE 1, LLC 114916 12/31/2014 PT# 14130001:1/TCSO 010-401-42231 12/31/2014 390.00 

CASTLE INDUSTRIES 114885 12/31/2014 INV.#6092/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 218.29 

LONE STAR PARTS 114917 12/31/2014 200198/TCSO 010-426-42413 12/31/2014 156.95 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 114959 12/31/2014 INV.#6793/COAUD 010-401-42616 12/31/2014 127.50 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 114960 12/31/2014 PRE EMPLOY /DSCLK 010-401-48000 12/31/2014 46.20 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 114912 12/31/2014 OIL CHANGE 010-426-42400 12/31/2014 48.90 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 114912 12/31/2014 TIRES 010-426-42401 12/31/2014 151.28 
OFFICE DEPOT 114933 12/31/2014 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 12/31/2014 125.94 
OFFICE DEPOT 114933 01/22/2015 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 01/22/2015 126.74 

OFFICE DEPOT 114933 01/22/2015 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 01/22/2015 79.98 

QUILL CORPORATION 114936 12/31/2014 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 12/31/2014 61.99 

QUILL CORPORATION 114936 12/31/2014 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 12/31/2014 11.06 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 114960 12/31/2014 PREEMPLOY.TCSO 010-401-48000 12/31/2014 46.20 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 114884 12/31/2014 SR4199/COAUD 010-440-42677 12/31/2014 83.78 

CHRISTUS HOSPITAL 114887 12/31/2014 PT#AELR9385SBP/CDA 010-419-42639 12/31/2014 985.00 
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TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 114960 12/31/2014 EMPLOYEE FLU SHOTS 2014 010-401-48000 12/31/2014 885.00 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 114945 12/31/2014 DEC. 2014/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/31/2014 131.83 
CANDY CLEANERS 114883 12/31/2014 DEC.2014/TCSO 010-426-42150 12/31/2014 193.93 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 114945 12/31/2014 DEC. 2014/TCSO 010-427-42108 12/31/2014 16.42 
TYLER COUNTY APPRAISAL DIS ... 114958 12/31/2014 1ST. QTR.ALLOCATION 2015/c... 010-401-42218 12/31/2014 77,876.00 
GOODWIN-LASITER, INC. 114900 12/31/2014 PROJ ECT:COU RTHOUSE AN N EX .. 010-401-42178 12/31/2014 8,313.54 
CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE DE ... 114886 02/01/2015 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 02/01/2015 150.00 
SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER FI... 114941 02/01/2015 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 02/01/2015 150.00 
WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE ... 114965 02/01/2015 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 02/01/2015 150.00 
GILLETIE, BARRI HOFFMAN 114899 02/01/2015 MONTHLY PAYABLE 010-436-42633 02/01/2015 750.00 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU... DFTOOO1278 01/22/2015 CS 010-21300 01/22/2015 161.54 
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT 50LUT...114893 12/31/2014 LK1670/JP.1 010-440-42101 12/31/2014 6.59 
ALLAN SHIVERS LIBRARY AND ... 114871 01/22/2015 1ST.QTR. ALLOTMENT 2015/c... 010-401-42649 01/22/2015 31,250.00 
COUNTY INFORMATION RESO ... 114890 12/31/2014 INV.#SOP003249/COJUD 010-440-42600 12/31/2014 158.00 
MODICA BROS. 114926 12/31/2014 DEC.2014 010-442-42412 12/31/2014 207.79 
MODICA BROS. 114926 12/31/2014 IVANHOE/TCSO 010-426-42413 12/31/2014 1,192.67 
MODICA BROS. 114926 12/31/2014 DEC.2014/TCSO 010-426-42401 12/31/2014 20.00 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 01/08/2015 20,164.74 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFTOOO1276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 01/22/2015 20,029.40 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 010-21300 01/08/2015 14,118.82 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 010-21300 01/08/2015 12,035.81 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 010-21300 01/08/2015 3,301.98 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 01/07/2015 81,770.25 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU ... DFTOOO1273 01/08/2015 CS 010-21300 01/08/2015 161.54 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 114774 01/09/2015 INV.#0001823/DSCLK,TREAS., ... 010-440-42353 01/09/2015 1,320.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 114774 01/09/2015 INV.#0001823/EOC 010-440-42101 01/09/2015 45.99 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 114805 12/31/2014 PRE EMPLOY/TCSO 010-401-48000 12/31/2014 46.20 
WILSON INSURANCE AGENCY 114815 12/31/2014 TYLER CO. TREASURER/SAUND ... 01O-423-42900 12/31/2014 745.50 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO ... 114789 12/31/2014 074616901/COAUD 010-440-42350 12/31/2014 800.00 
STURROCK,STEVAN 114822 01/09/2015 PER DEIM/USE OF FORCE CLAS ... 010-426-42659 01/09/2015 400.00 
DOWDEN, F. GAIL 114779 01/09/2015 PER DIEM/COURT PERSONNEL... 010-411-42661 01/09/2015 175.00 
SHERATON AUSTIN HOTEL 114799 01/09/2015 HOTEL/SELF,TINA 010-411-42661 01/09/2015 199.85 
SELF, TINA 114796 01/09/2015 PER DIEM/COURT PERSONNEL ... 010-411-42661 01/09/2015 17S.00 
ALLEN, TERRY 114765 01/09/2015 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 01/09/2015 61.99 
COLOR GRAPHICS CO. 114772 12/31/2014 INV.#105039/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 318.75 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 114771 12/31/2014 00001903/COCLK 010-442-42516 12/31/2014 109.46 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 114771 12/31/2014 00002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 12/31/2014 70.22 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 114771 12/31/2014 01024002/TAX 010-442-42517 12/31/2014 147.57 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 114771 12/31/2014 05119001~UST.CTR. 010-442-42511 12/31/2014 1,792.11 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 114771 12/31/2014 07152001/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 12/31/2014 140.57 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 114771 12/31/2014 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 12/31/2014 214.32 
WINDSTREAM 114817 12/31/2014 125059392/JP.3 010-413-42500 12/31/2014 74.24 
WALMART COMMUNITY /GEC ... 114813 12/31/2014 VEHICLE REPAIR 010-426-42413 12/31/2014 6.88 
WALMART COMMUNITY /GEC ... 114813 12/31/2014 JAIL FOOD 010-427-42157 12/31/2014 172.17 
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MCCLURE, JOSH 114820 01/09/2015 INV. #131078/COJUD 010-442-42412 01/09/2015 1,460.00 

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRINGS 114801 12/31/2014 603060813217822/TCSO 010-440-42101 12/31/2014 79.46 

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRINGS 114800 12/31/2014 603060813230090/JP.1 010-440-42101 12/31/2014 46.20 
NET DATA CORP. 114788 12/31/2014 TYL900057/COCLK 010-401-42178 12/31/2014 10,000.00 

NET DATA CORP. 114788 12/31/2014 TYL90005 7/COCLK 010-401-42178 12/31/2014 3,581.91 
HANDLER COMMUNICATIONS 114781 01/09/2015 INV.#20105/TREAS. 010-442-42412 01/09/2015 225.00 

HANDLER COMMUNICATIONS 114781 01/09/2015 INV.#20105/TREASURER 010-442-42412 01/09/2015 9.00 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114802 12/31/2014 105136/TAX 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 17.00 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114802 12/31/2014 105136/TAX 010-402-42100 12/31/2014 44.97 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114802 12/31/2014 105136/TAX OFFICE 010-420-42100 12/31/2014 67.00 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114802 12/31/2014 104307/COAUD 010-453-43210 12/31/2014 799.97 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114802 12/31/2014 OFFICE SUPPLIES 010-422-42100 12/31/2014 54.96 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114802 12/31/2014 104307 /COAU D 010-440-42101 12/31/2014 322.87 
ROBERTS, JULIA WHEAT 114793 01/09/2015 1ST. QTR. EASE 2015/WHEAT ... 010-442-42220 01/09/2015 250.00 
ZEAVIN, JENNIFER WHEAT 114819 01/09/2015 1ST. QTR. LEASE 2015/WHEAT... 010-442-42220 01/09/2015 250.00 

SEALE, ELIZABETH WHEAT 114795 01/09/2015 1ST. QTR. LEASE 2015/WHEAT... 010-442-42220 01/09/2015 250.00 
WHEAT, JOSIAH, JR. 114814 01/09/2015 1ST. QTR.LEASE 2015/WHEAT ... 010-442-42220 01/09/2015 250.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114804 12/31/2014 2290 3RD.QTR. DEFICIT 010-401-42178 12/31/2014 749.43 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 114782 12/31/2014 186597/VET. 010-405-42100 12/31/2014 160.72 

CIT 114770 12/31/2014 930-0039477-000/JP.1 010-440-42677 12/31/2014 85.30 
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 114766 12/31/2014 INV.#3452/JP.4 010-401-42643 12/31/2014 250.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 114766 12/31/2014 INV.#3453/JP.4 010-401-42643 12/31/2014 250.00 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 114783 12/31/2014 603-0041957-000/CDA 010-440-42677 12/31/2014 165.00 

D & D PLUMBING - DK 114775 01/09/2015 INV.#504609/COJUD 010-442-42412 01/09/2015 265.00 

PITNEY BOWES 114821 01/09/2015 8447477 /TC50 & JP. 1 010-440-42677 01/09/2015 277.74 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 114767 12/31/2014 SR2880/EXT. 010-440-42677 12/31/2014 11.08 

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STRE ... 114764 12/31/2014 9117INTERNET/DPS 010-430-42500 12/31/2014 57.90 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114761 12/31/2014 COMMISSINER'S COURT 010-401-42519 12/31/2014 2.35 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 COUNTY CLERK 010-402-42500 12/31/2014 10.66 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 VETERAN'S SERVICE 010-405-42500 12/31/2014 3.48 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114761 12/31/2014 DISTRICT CLERK 010-407-42500 12/31/2014 6.48 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-409-42500 12/31/2014 0.10 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 JP.1 010-411-42500 12/31/2014 11.84 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 DISTRICT ATIORNEY 010-419-42500 12/31/2014 9.49 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 TAX ASSESSOR 010-420-42500 12/31/2014 15.40 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42500 12/31/2014 3.09 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 COUNTY AUDITOR 010-422-42500 12/31/2014 11.01 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 COUNTY TREASURER 010-423-42500 12/31/2014 1.30 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 SHERIFF'S OFFICE 010-426-42500 12/31/2014 47.74 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 DPS 010-430-42500 12/31/2014 0.73 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114761 12/31/2014 DRIVER'S LICENSE 010-430-42503 12/31/2014 8.98 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 EXTENSION SERVICE 010-439-42500 12/31/2014 4.39 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114809 12/31/2014 5066-00001/TCSO 010-426-42500 12/31/2014 328.42 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114811 12/31/2014 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-410-42500 12/31/2014 68.11 
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VERIZON WIRELESS 114811 12/31/2014 AUDITOR OFFICE 010-422-42500 12/31/2014 159.96 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114812 01/09/2015 TCSO 010-426-42500 01/09/2015 474.23 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114812 01/09/2015 CONST.4 010-429-42500 01/09/2015 49.37 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & .. 114784 01/09/2015 SUIT B-2456 010-401-31020 01/09/2015 1,000.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114823 01/09/2015 INV. #DAI68/CDA 010-440-42353 01/09/2015 60.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114823 01/09/2015 INV. #DAI69/CDA 010-440-42353 01/09/2015 60.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114823 12/31/2014 INV. #EDAI68/CDA 010-440-42101 12/31/2014 95.17 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT ... 114777 12/31/2014 LKI670/TCSO 010-440-42101 12/31/2014 24.51 

MORADO, KARINA 114787 01/09/2015 OVERPAYMENT/CASE T17201 010-401-48000 01/09/2015 45.92 

EMBASSY SUITES SAN MARCOS 114674 12/17/2014 JP.STAGE II SCHOOL/DAWSON, ... 01O-401-42178 12/17/2014 241.25 

DAWSON, GREG 114673 12/17/2014 MILEAGE REIMB./JP.2 010-401-42178 12/17/2014 302.40 

DAWSON, GREG 114673 12/17/2014 PER DIEM/NEWLY ELECTED OF ... 010-401-42178 12/17/2014 300.00 

SKINNER, WADE 114671 12/19/2014 MILEAGE/CONSTABLE SCHOOL 010-428-42661 12/19/2014 95.98 

DAWSON, GREG 114673 12/17/2014 MILEAGE REIMB./JP.2 010-401-42178 12/17/2014 302.40 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 114679 12/19/2014 INV.#0001818/TAX 010-440-42353 12/19/2014 180.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 114679 12/19/2014 INV.#0001819/COAUD 010-440-42353 12/19/2014 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 114679 12/19/2014 INV.#0001820/DSCLK 010-440-42353 12/19/2014 60.00 

SAGE TELECOM 114693 12/19/2014 000029847718100l/JP.4 010-414-42500 12/19/2014 62.68 

CNA5URETY 114677 12/19/2014 BON D#060168823045/CDA 010-419-42900 12/19/2014 100.00 

VALTIERRA, OSCAR 114705 12/19/2014 INV.#l/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/19/2014 167.50 

BROOKSHIRE BRO. FOOD & P... 114675 12/19/2014 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 12/19/2014 317.22 

TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFAR ... 114701 12/19/2014 GRAND JURY DEC.2014/DONA ... 010-408-42690 12/19/2014 250.00 

TOMPKINS, MICKEY, CSR 114700 12/19/2014 CPS CLUSTER COURT/DSJUD 010-408-42638 12/19/2014 380.00 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF W ... 114684 12/19/2014 RENTAL OF FAMILY LIFE CENT ... 010-401-42178 12/19/2014 250.00 

DEROUEN, TAMARA L. 114682 12/19/2014 COURT REPORTER/12-12-14 010-415-42635 12/19/2014 200.00 

PITNEY BOWES 114691 12/19/2014 1242785/COAUD 010-440-42677 12/19/2014 552.00 

SPARKLmS & SIERRA SPRINGS 114695 12/19/2014 576115212504603/COJUD 010-440-42101 12/19/2014 146.30 

US FLAG & FLAGPOLE SUPPLY, ... 114704 12/19/2014 INV.#14-1497/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/19/2014 340.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 114703 12/19/2014 1910/COJUD 010-442-42412 12/19/2014 186.86 

MOORE, JIM JP PCT. 4 114688 12/19/2014 REIMB./OFFICE SUPPLIES 010-414-42100 12/19/2014 373.96 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114698 12/19/2014 I NV .#234/TCSO 010-440-42353 12/19/2014 480.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 11469B 12/19/2014 I NV .#235/TCSO 010-440-42353 12/19/2014 120.00 

NAGYPAL, KIM DISTRICT CLERK 114689 12/19/2014 GRAND JURY DEC. 2014/DSCLK 010-408-42690 12/19/2014 50.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114698 12/19/2014 INV.#236/TCSO 010-440-42353 12/19/2014 300.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE ... 114686 12/19/2014 INV.#2420/COJUD 010-442-42515 12/19/2014 318.50 

BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUDGE 114708 12/19/2014 REIMB./CONFERENCE TABLE & ... 010-453-43210 12/19/2014 400.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114698 12/19/2014 INV.#4000/JP.4 010-440-42353 12/19/2014 60.00 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 114697 12/19/2014 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 12/19/2014 2,433.82 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 114697 12/19/2014 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 12/19/2014 118.90 

DAVIDSON DOC SOLUTIONS 114680 12/19/2014 681242/JP.1 010-440-42677 12/19/2014 93.20 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 114702 12/19/2014 PRE EMPLOY/COJUD 010-401-48000 12/19/2014 46.20 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 114702 12/19/2014 PRE EMPLOY/TCSO 010-401-48000 12/19/2014 46.20 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114706 12/19/2014 8019-00001/COJUD 010-442-42515 12/19/2014 65.72 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114707 12/19/2014 8386-00002/VET. SRV. 010-405-42500 12/19/2014 42.79 
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SYSTEM ACCESS 114698 12/19/2014 INV.#E236/TCSO 010-440-42101 12/19/2014 27.85 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 010-21300 12/23/2014 15,686.50 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 010-21300 12/23/2014 14,047.63 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 010-21300 12/23/2014 3,668.48 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 12/22/2014 90,484.24 
PAMELA NIEMANN 114690 12/19/2014 CAUSE NO.PR-09064 RAW 010-415-42634 12/19/2014 410.00 
KURIAKOSE, AJITH 114685 12/19/2014 OVER PAYMENT/CASE #T17304 010-401-48000 12/19/2014 47.00 
DELL MARKETING L.P. 114681 12/19/2014 006789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 12/19/2014 569.00 
DELL MARKETING L.P. 114681 12/19/2014 006789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 12/19/2014 164.99 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 010-21340 12/23/2014 282.45 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 114735 12/23/2014 INV.#0001821/COCLK,COJUD, ... 010-440-42353 12/23/2014 240.00 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0217/0282/0480TCSO 010-401-42111 12/23/2014 75.24 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #OO77/COAUD 010-401-42178 12/23/2014 264.84 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #OO77/CDA 010-419-42659 12/23/2014 643.90 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #OO77/COAUD 010-422-42100 12/23/2014 187.94 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0118/TREAS. 010-423-42659 12/23/2014 150.00 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0167/TCSO 010-426-42217 12/23/2014 89.27 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0167/0217/0258/0290/0365 ... 010-426-42400 12/23/2014 412.75 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0225/TCSO 010-426-42500 12/23/2014 9.99 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0225/0597TCSO 010-426-42659 12/23/2014 326.63 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0605/TCSO 010-427-42659 12/23/2014 413.01 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #OO77/COAUD 010-440-42353 12/23/2014 256.00 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 114739 12/23/2014 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 12/23/2014 100.84 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114731 12/23/2014 8011/JP.2 010-412-42500 12/23/2014 77.84 
SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 114741 12/23/2014 MILEAGE REIMB/TREAS. 010-423-42659 12/23/2014 299.60 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC. .. 114745 12/23/2014 INK 010-440-42101 12/23/2014 47.88 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC .. 114745 12/23/2014 TOILET BRUSHES 010-442-42106 12/23/2014 34.45 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC. .. 114745 12/23/2014 SUPPLIES 010-442-42412 12/23/2014 664.30 
DEROUEN, TAMARA L. 114736 12/23/2014 COURT REPORTER/12-18-14 010-415-42635 12/23/2014 373.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114742 12/23/2014 GENERAL FUND 010-401-40130 12/23/2014 8,440.50 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE ... 114743 12/23/2014 2014000836/COAUD 010-401-42178 12/23/2014 1,916.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 114744 12/23/2014 5066-00002/JP.2 010-412-42500 12/23/2014 150.24 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/22/2014 TAC DEC 2014 010-21310 12/22/2014 -354.83 
POSTMASTER 114740 12/23/2014 P.O. BOX 417 FEE/JP.2 010-412-42110 12/23/2014 46.00 
NACRC 114737 12/23/2014 MEMB. DUES 2015/COCLK 010-402-42100 12/23/2014 55.00 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-L1FE 010-21330 12/23/2014 73.89 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-RIDER 010-21330 12/23/2014 10.21 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-SPEVNT 010-21330 12/23/2014 26.20 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-STD 010-21330 12/23/2014 129.81 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-VISION 010-21330 12/23/2014 9.45 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Accident 010-21330 12/23/2014 13.26 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Cancer 010-21330 12/23/2014 246.26 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 Aflac Dental 010-21330 12/23/2014 192.96 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Hospital 010-21330 12/23/2014 33.35 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO ... 114719 12/23/2014 Deferred Comp 010-21300 12/23/2014 35.00 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 114721 12/23/2014 METLIFE 010-21300 12/23/2014 14.18 

POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSURA... 114720 12/23/2014 Police Insurance 010-21300 12/23/2014 388.82 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 010-21310 12/23/2014 2,753.37 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 010-21310 12/23/2014 25,692.47 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU ... DFTOOO1268 12/23/2014 CS 010-21300 12/23/2014 161.54 

MetLife Insurance 114722 12/22/2014 METLIFE DECEMBER 2014 010-401-40150 12/22/2014 1,466.41 

BARNETT, WILBERT T. 114732 12/23/2014 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 12/23/2014 193.20 

SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC. 114749 12/30/2014 TY02/DSCLK 010-440-42101 12/30/2014 989.46 
WILSON INSURANCE AGENCY 114754 12/30/2014 BOND#62222538/DSCLK 010-407-42902 12/30/2014 397.60 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERIFF .. 114748 12/30/2014 NOV.2014/TCSO 010-401-42231 12/30/2014 1,500.00 
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 114750 12/30/2014 601110006225627/COAU D 010-440-42101 12/30/2014 40.04 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114751 12/30/2014 INV.#237/TCSO 010-440-42353 12/30/2014 240.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 114751 12/30/2014 INV.#238/TCSO 010-440-42353 12/30/2014 180.00 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 114747 12/30/2014 OFFICE SUPPLIES 010-407-42100 12/30/2014 333.88 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 114747 12/30/2014 INK 010-440-42101 12/30/2014 79.99 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 114747 12/30/2014 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 12/30/2014 1,420.88 

FEDEX 114746 12/30/2014 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 12/30/2014 71.77 
VERIZON WIRELESS 114752 12/30/2014 2033-00001/JP.4 010-414-42500 12/30/2014 70.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 114751 12/30/2014 INV.#C145/TCSO 010-426-42413 12/30/2014 100.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 12/23/2014 22,766.71 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 714,447.95 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 114842 01/16/2015 TRAVEL EXP'/LEGISLATIVE REe... 021-000-42659 01/16/2015 393.25 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEe... 114860 12/31/2014 5371/PCT.1 021-000-42425 12/31/2014 80.23 
ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 451030/PCT.1 021-000-42510 12/31/2014 145.24 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 PCT.l 021-000-42500 12/31/2014 76.44 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 021-21300 01/22/2015 1,209.74 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 021-21300 01/22/2015 1,015.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 021-21300 01/22/2015 282.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 01/20/2015 7,075.99 

JERRY'S SAW SHOP 114909 12/31/2014 INV.#033262/PCT.l 021-000-42425 12/31/2014 21.50 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 114921 12/31/2014 E2313/PCT.l 021-000-42425 12/31/2014 130.00 

TELSTAR SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 114949 01/22/2015 INV.#11324/PCT.l&2 021-000-42998 01/22/2015 69.98 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 114953 12/31/2014 12023/PCT.1 021-000-42425 12/31/2014 28.50 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 114935 12/31/2014 22700/PCT.l 021-000-42425 12/31/2014 624.73 

MY FAVORITE THINGS 114929 12/31/2014 INV.#14121201/PCT.1 021-000-42150 12/31/2014 242.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 114934 12/31/2014 591681/PCT.l 021-000-42425 12/31/2014 16.76 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 114898 12/31/2014 1638/PCT.l 021-000-42400 12/31/2014 1,915.97 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 114961 12/31/2014 1914/PCT.l 021-000-42400 12/31/2014 643.11 

KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTRU ... 114910 01/22/2015 INV.#201743/PCT.l 021-000-42160 01/22/2015 1,842.95 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114944 01/22/2015 105140/PCT.l&2 021-000-42998 01/22/2015 22.98 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE ... 114911 12/31/2014 INV.#2469/PCT.l 021-000-42510 12/31/2014 25.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE ... 114911 12/31/2014 INV.#2555/PCT.1 021-000-42510 12/31/2014 25.00 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORTH ... 114879 12/31/2014 123728/PCT.1 021-000-42425 12/31/2014 722.38 

LONE STAR PARTS 114917 12/31/2014 200035/PCT.1 021-000-42425 12/31/2014 93.95 

NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 114932 12/31/2014 3956646/PCT.1 021-000-42425 12/31/2014 206.73 

A-1 JOHNNY PORTABLE TOILETS 114868 12/31/2014 644/PCT.1 021-000-42510 12/31/2014 35.00 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 114945 12/31/2014 DEC. 2014/PCT.1 021-000-42998 12/31/2014 21.98 

MODICA BROS. 114926 12/31/2014 DEC2014/PCT.1 021-000-42401 12/31/2014 153.03 

MODICA BROS. 114926 12/31/2014 DEC2014/PCT.1 021-000-42401 12/31/2014 10.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 01/08/2015 1,532.53 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 01/22/2015 1,769.71 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 021-21300 01/08/2015 1,064.22 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 021-21300 01/08/2015 860.25 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 021-21300 01/08/2015 248.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 01/07/2015 6,229.91 

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP. 114797 12/31/2014 166/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42510 12/31/2014 25.13 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114802 12/31/2014 105140/PCT.1 021-000-42998 12/31/2014 10.00 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114761 12/31/2014 PCT.1 021-000-42500 12/31/2014 2.77 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114810 12/31/2014 6997-00002/PCT.1 021-000-42500 12/31/2014 267.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 021-21300 12/23/2014 1,116.60 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 021-21300 12/23/2014 919.20 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 021-21300 12/23/2014 261.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 12/22/2014 6,531.60 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 021-21340 12/23/2014 16.69 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0159/PCT.1 021-000-42425 12/23/2014 79.80 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 114738 12/23/2014 MILEAGE/DETCOG 021-000-42659 12/23/2014 68.32 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114742 12/23/2014 PCT.1 021-000-40130 12/23/2014 1,647.75 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Accident 021-21330 12/23/2014 26.97 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Cancer 021-21330 12/23/2014 32.20 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 114721 12/23/2014 METLIFE 021-21300 12/23/2014 10.71 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 021-21310 12/23/2014 194.91 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 021-21310 12/23/2014 2,128.98 

MetLife Insurance 114722 12/22/2014 METLIFE DECEMBER 2014 021-000-40120 12/22/2014 105.93 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 12/23/2014 1,632.08 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 43,915.42 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE 11 

HUGHES, JAMES "RUSTY" 114838 01/16/2015 PER DIEM/LEGISLATIVE RECEPT. 022-000-42659 01/16/2015 100.00 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 PCT.2 022-000-42500 12/31/2014 76.44 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114859 12/31/2014 6997-00001/PCT.2 022-000-42500 12/31/2014 254.85 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 022-21300 01/22/2015 1,207.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 022-21300 01/22/2015 945.17 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 022-21300 01/22/2015 282.52 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 01/20/2015 6,951.49 

BIG TEX TRAILERS-LIVINGSTON 114875 01/22/2015 ORDER#10584/PCT.2 022-000-43200 01/22/2015 2,596.49 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TELSTAR SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 114949 01/22/2015 INV.#11324/PCT.1&2 022-000-42998 01/22/2015 69.97 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 114934 12/31/2014 591682/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/31/2014 68.92 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 114953 12/31/2014 12024/PCT.2 022 -000-42425 12/31/2014 332.05 
LONE STAR PARTS 114917 12/31/2014 200038/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/31/2014 544.57 
TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANCH ... 114956 12/31/2014 STMT.#31362/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/31/2014 272.57 
GULF WELDING SUPPLY CO. 114901 12/31/2014 030133/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/31/2014 51.00 
MY FAVORITE THINGS 114929 12/31/2014 INV.#14121202/PCT.2 022-000-42150 12/31/2014 88.00 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 114961 12/31/2014 1918/PCT.2 022-000-42400 12/31/2014 146.24 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114944 01/22/2015 105140/PCT.1&2 022-000-42998 01/22/2015 22.98 
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORTH ... 114878 12/31/2014 145636/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/31/2014 173.58 
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMP ... 114874 12/31/2014 TYLE05/PCT .2 022-000-42425 12/31/2014 940.59 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 114912 12/31/2014 916/PCT.2 022-000-42400 12/31/2014 48.90 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 114945 12/31/2014 DEC. 2014/PCT.2 022-000-42998 12/31/2014 24.98 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU ... DFTOOO1277 01/22/2015 CS 022-21300 01/22/2015 207.69 
DOGGETT MACHINERY SERVIC. .. 114895 12/31/2014 0020000652/PCT .2 022-000-42425 12/31/2014 3,512.61 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 01/08/2015 1,522.22 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 01/22/2015 1,764.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 022-21300 01/08/2015 1,059.14 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 022-21300 01/08/2015 784.60 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 022-21300 01/08/2015 247.72 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 01/07/2015 6,087.85 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU ... DFTOOO1272 01/08/2015 CS 022-21300 01/08/2015 207.69 
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICAT .. 114773 12/31/2014 936-969-2645/0-PCT.2 022 -000-42500 12/31/2014 8.12 
EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., IN ... 114780 12/31/2014 70024893/PCT.2 022-000-42500 12/31/2014 38.24 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 114794 12/31/2014 1833151/PCT.2 022-000-42510 12/31/2014 119.36 
CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 114768 12/31/2014 134/PCT.2 022-000-42510 12/31/2014 20.00 
CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CORP. 114769 12/31/2014 31/PCT.2 022-000-42510 12/31/2014 19.85 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114761 12/31/2014 PCT.2 022-000-42500 12/31/2014 2.77 
REYNOLDS, JOHN 114692 12/19/2014 11-11-14/PCT.2 022-000-42425 12/19/2014 50.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 022-21300 12/23/2014 1,150.70 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 022-21300 12/23/2014 891.18 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 022-21300 12/23/2014 269.12 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 12/22/2014 6,611.61 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 022-21340 12/23/2014 17.36 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0142/PCT.2 022-000-42659 12/23/2014 200.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114742 12/23/2014 PCT.2 022-000-40130 12/23/2014 1,647.75 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-SPEVNT 022-21330 12/23/2014 15.14 
AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-STD 022-21330 12/23/2014 14.00 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 022-21310 12/23/2014 194.91 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 022-21310 12/23/2014 2,128.98 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU ... DFTOOO1267 12/23/2014 CS 022-21300 12/23/2014 207.69 
MetLife Insurance 114722 12/22/2014 METLIFE DECEMBER 2014 022-000-40120 12/22/2014 114.17 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOO01266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 12/23/2014 1,678.67 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 45,992_39 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114827 12/31/2014 PCT.3 023-000-42500 12/31/2014 76.43 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 649486/PCT .3 023-000-42510 12/31/2014 237.22 

VERIZON WIRELESS 114856 12/31/2014 6997-00003/PCT.3 023-000-42500 12/31/2014 9.49 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 023-21300 01/22/2015 1,735.76 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 023-21300 01/22/2015 975.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 023-21300 01/22/2015 405.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 01/20/2015 10,755.56 

MARTIN'S TURE VALUE HARD ... 114920 12/31/2014 INV.#0015228/PCT.3 023-000-42160 12/31/2014 89.00 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 114922 12/31/2014 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 12/31/2014 55.19 

RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 114938 12/31/2014 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42161 12/31/2014 173.00 

SEXTON, MATTIE M. 114940 12/31/2014 12-19-14/PCT.3 023-000-42998 12/31/2014 35.00 

SEXTON, MATTIE M. 114940 01/22/2015 1-6-15/PCT.3 023-000-42998 01/22/2015 35.00 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 114898 12/31/2014 1640/PCT.3 023-000-42400 12/31/2014 1,665.71 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 114961 12/31/2014 1915/PCT.3 023-000-42400 12/31/2014 62.04 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 114907 12/31/2014 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 12/31/2014 1,631.65 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 114876 12/31/2014 12-29-14/PCT.3 023-000-42160 12/31/2014 1,819.23 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFTOO01271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 01/08/2015 2,264.01 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFTOO01276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 01/22/2015 2,535.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 023-21300 01/08/2015 1,574.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 023-21300 01/08/2015 840.58 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 023-21300 01/08/2015 368.30 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 01/07/2015 9,782.55 

WINDSTREAM 114816 12/31/2014 125059843/PCT.3 023-000-42500 12/31/2014 54.38 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114761 12/31/2014 PCT.3 023-000-42500 12/31/2014 2.77 

REYNOLDS, JOHN 114692 12/19/2014 12-15-14/PCT.3 023-000-42425 12/19/2014 300.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 023-21300 12/23/2014 1,602.42 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 023-21300 12/23/2014 896.99 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 023-21300 12/23/2014 374.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 12/22/2014 9,916.43 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 023-21340 12/23/2014 27.29 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0357/PCT.3 023-000-42659 12/23/2014 200.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114742 12/23/2014 PCT.3 023-000-40130 12/23/2014 1,647.75 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-SPEVNT 023-21330 12/23/2014 28.40 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Cancer 023-21330 12/23/2014 20.80 

M ETLiFE - GROUP BENEFITS 114721 12/23/2014 METLIFE 023-21300 12/23/2014 19.66 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 023-21310 12/23/2014 194.91 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 023-21310 12/23/2014 3,193.47 

MetLife Insurance 114722 12/22/2014 METLIFE DECEMBER 2014 023-000-40120 12/22/2014 194.07 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 12/23/2014 2,338.23 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 58,139_65 
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Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114827 12/31/2014 PCT.4 024-000-42500 12/31/2014 76.40 
ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 485012/PCTo4 024-000-42510 12/31/2014 39.77 
VERIZON WIRELESS 114858 12/31/2014 5093-00001/PCTo4 024-000-42500 12/31/2014 197.90 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 024-21300 01/22/2015 1,214.70 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 024-21300 01/22/2015 1,135.60 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 024-21300 01/22/2015 284.08 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 01/20/2015 7,035.66 
MOn SUPPLY, INC. 114927 12/31/2014 INV.#006699/PCT.4 024-000-42425 12/31/2014 65.17 
BRADSHAW MACHINE SHOP 114880 12/31/2014 INV.#019322/PCTo4 024-000-42425 12/31/2014 87.62 
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 114923 12/31/2014 E2315/PCT A 024-000-42425 12/31/2014 130.00 
RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 114938 12/31/2014 TYLER4/PCT A 024-000-42161 12/31/2014 1,898.28 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 114953 12/31/2014 12026/PCT.4 024-000-42425 12/31/2014 41.40 
MOn WHOLESALE, INC. 114928 12/31/2014 DEc.2014/PCTo4 024-000-42425 12/31/2014 1,628.05 
GARDNER OIL, INC. 114898 12/31/2014 1641/PCT.4 024-000-42400 12/31/2014 3,544.60 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 114961 12/31/2014 1916/PCTo4 024-000-42400 12/31/2014 127.15 
MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION c... 114924 12/31/2014 INV.#2701/PCTo4 024-000-42160 12/31/2014 16,073.02 
TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANCH ... 114956 12/31/2014 STMT.#31363/PCTo4 024-000-42150 12/31/2014 690.70 
WAUKESHA-PEARCE INDUSTRI... 114963 12/31/2014 20300/PCTo4 024-000-42425 12/31/2014 19.70 
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 114943 12/31/2014 115736/PCTo4 024-000-42401 12/31/2014 409.56 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 114912 12/31/2014 INV.#73694/PCTo4 024-000-42401 12/31/2014 28.50 
ACORN STEEL SALES, INC. 114870 12/31/2014 INV.#82107/PCTo4 024-000-42161 12/31/2014 120.00 
NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 114932 12/31/2014 3956646/PCT.4 024-000-42998 12/31/2014 206.73 
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E ... 114942 12/31/2014 T6003/PCT.4 024-000-42425 12/31/2014 146.89 
TEXAS TIMBERJACK 114952 12/31/2014 2TCP4/PCT A 024-000-42425 12/31/2014 2,275.00 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 01/08/2015 1,624.33 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFTOOO1276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 01/22/2015 1,757.73 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 024-21300 01/08/2015 1,141.38 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 024-21300 01/08/2015 962.37 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 024-21300 01/08/2015 266.94 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 01/07/2015 6,704.09 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114763 12/31/2014 5312/PCTo4 024-000-42500 12/31/2014 211.75 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114802 12/31/2014 105830/PCT .4 024-000-42998 12/31/2014 2.89 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114802 12/31/2014 105830/PCT A 024-000-42998 12/31/2014 5.78 
TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPLY .. 114807 12/31/2014 583/PCT.4 BARN 024-000-42510 12/31/2014 33.92 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114761 12/31/2014 PCT.4 024-000-42500 12/31/2014 2.70 
MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION c. .. 114672 12/19/2014 INV.#2699/PCT.4 024-000-42160 12/19/2014 115,189.32 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 024-21300 12/23/2014 1,142.66 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 024-21300 12/23/2014 1,058.27 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 024-21300 12/23/2014 267.24 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 12/22/2014 6,617.55 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 024-21340 12/23/2014 17.12 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0134/PCTo4 024-000-42659 12/23/2014 200.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114742 12/23/2014 PCT.4 024-000-40130 12/23/2014 1,647.75 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 
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AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Cancer 024-21330 12/23/2014 18.20 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 024-21310 12/23/2014 194.91 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 024-21310 12/23/2014 2,128.98 

MetLife Insurance 114722 12/22/2014 METLIFE DECEMBER 2014 024-000-40120 12/22/2014 113.52 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC .. 114753 12/30/2014 1591/PCT.4 024-000-42998 12/30/2014 68.80 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 12/23/2014 1,649.44 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 180,504.12 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 114771 12/31/2014 00002090/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 12/31/2014 25.00 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 114794 12/31/2014 2708881/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 12/31/2014 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 114794 12/31/2014 342683/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 12/31/2014 13.98 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 114794 12/31/2014 35055/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 12/31/2014 289.26 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 341.74 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 114771 12/31/2014 00002496/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 12/31/2014 66.97 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 114794 12/31/2014 1313576/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 12/31/2014 23.70 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 114794 12/31/2014 140061/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 12/31/2014 56.94 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 114794 12/31/2014 180751O/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 12/31/2014 13.74 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 114794 12/31/2014 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 12/31/2014 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 114794 12/31/2014 5S988/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 12/31/2014 44.10 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 218.95 

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 031-21300 01/22/2015 35.72 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 031-21300 01/22/2015 8.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 01/20/2015 245.80 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 01/08/2015 51.24 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOO01276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 01/22/2015 52.07 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 031-21300 01/08/2015 35.72 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 031-21300 01/08/2015 8.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 01/07/2015 245.80 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 031-21300 12/23/2014 35.72 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 031-21300 12/23/2014 8.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 12/22/2014 245.80 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 031-21340 12/23/2014 0.78 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOO01266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 12/23/2014 52.01 

Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 1,025.74 

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

SOUTHWESTERN FINANCIAL 114694 12/19/2014 INV.#15616/DSCLK 034-000-48010 12/19/2014 1,144.90 

Fund 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Total: 1,144.90 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

LEXIS NEXIS 114914 12/31/2014 1396TR/DSJUD 036-000-48007 12/31/2014 103.00 

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENT ... 114964 12/31/2014 1000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 12/31/2014 1,810.02 
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LEXIS NEXIS 114687 12/19/2014 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 12/19/2014 98.00 

LEXIS NEXIS 114687 12/19/2014 149Q4D/COJUD 036-000-48007 12/19/2014 225.00 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 2,236.02 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-42510 12/31/2014 54.29 

ENTERGY 114835 12/31/2014 5082/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42510 12/31/2014 160.06 

CYPRESS CREEK WATER SUPPL. .. 114834 12/31/2014 235/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42510 12/31/2014 33.82 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 037-21300 01/22/2015 328.34 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 037-21300 01/22/2015 240.77 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 037-21300 01/22/2015 76.80 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 01/20/2015 2,019.12 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 114898 12/31/2014 1630/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42400 12/31/2014 457.11 

IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFILL 114904 12/31/2014 052-001023-000/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42177 12/31/2014 1,371.00 

IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFILL 114904 12/31/2014 52-001023-000/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42177 12/31/2014 1,371.00 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 114945 12/31/2014 DEC2014/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 12/31/2014 5.57 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 01/08/2015 497.34 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 01/22/2015 478.72 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 037-21300 01/08/2015 346.66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 037-21300 01/08/2015 252.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 037-21300 01/08/2015 81.08 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 01/07/2015 2,134.06 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC .. 114813 12/31/2014 2157/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42998 12/31/2014 46.15 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 037-21300 12/23/2014 342.58 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 037-21300 12/23/2014 238.83 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 037-21300 12/23/2014 80.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 12/22/2014 2,119.20 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 037-21340 12/23/2014 7.46 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114742 12/23/2014 LANDFILL 037-000-40130 12/23/2014 859.25 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 037-21310 12/23/2014 709.66 

MetLife Insurance 114722 12/22/2014 METLIFE DECEMBER 2014 037-000-40120 12/22/2014 26.73 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 12/23/2014 498.96 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 14,836.68 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE 1055 12/15/2014 CO NT. #726192/LOAN REPAY ... 039-000-44300 12/15/2014 557.50 

TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE 1056 12/23/2014 CO NT. #726192/LOAN REPAY ... 039-000-44300 12/23/2014 557.50 

Fund 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total: 1,115.00 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-000-42510 12/31/2014 34.09 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 044-21300 01/22/2015 154.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 044-21300 01/22/2015 88.58 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 044-21300 01/22/2015 36.10 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 01/20/2015 974.04 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 01/08/2015 167.71 
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TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOOl276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 01/22/2015 225.10 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 044-21300 01/08/2015 116.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 044-21300 01/08/2015 55.17 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 044-21300 01/08/2015 27.34 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 01/07/2015 749.42 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 044-21300 12/23/2014 154.54 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 044-21300 12/23/2014 79.73 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 044-21300 12/23/2014 36.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 12/22/2014 983.92 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 044-21340 12/23/2014 3.16 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFTOOO1266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 12/23/2014 225.08 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 4,111.40 

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR SU ... 114955 12/31/2014 STMT.#18554/PCT.2 047 -000-48000 12/31/2014 66.35 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 114898 12/31/2014 1639/PCT.2 047 -000-48000 12/31/2014 2,244.28 

Fund 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDS Total: 2,310.63 

Fund: 049 - C 0 A TRUST 

WOODVILLE VETERINARY ClIN ... 114818 01/09/2015 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 01/09/2015 328.60 

TYLER COUNTY TAX OFFICE 114806 01/09/2015 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 01/09/2015 1,410.00 

MCCLURE'S FURNITURE 114785 01/09/2015 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 01/09/2015 350.72 

Fund 049 - C 0 A TRUST Total: 2,089.32 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMFSC 114792 12/31/2014 DEC. 2014/COAUD 052-000-42600 12/31/2014 525.14 

Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 525.14 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 114844 01/16/2015 22725/CSCD 053-434-42109 01/16/2015 294.39 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 114827 12/31/2014 ADULT PROBATION 053-000-42510 12/31/2014 45.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 053-21300 01/22/2015 877.46 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 053-21300 01/22/2015 707.66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 053-21300 01/22/2015 205.22 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 01/20/2015 5,225.94 

TIPTON, JEREMY 114954 01/22/2015 INV.#113/CSCD 053-000-42647 01/22/2015 150.00 

TYLER COUNTY 114957 01/22/2015 JAN .2015/CSCD 053-434-42629 01/22/2015 2,000.00 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE 50 ... 114889 01/22/2015 FEB.2015/CSCD 053-000-42602 01/22/2015 995.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 114936 12/31/2014 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 12/31/2014 153.43 

QUILL CORPORATION 114936 12/31/2014 SUPPLIES 053-000-42104 12/31/2014 94.31 

QUILL CORPORATION 114936 12/31/2014 PRINTER 053-000-42170 12/31/2014 389.50 

QUILL CORPORATION 114936 01/22/2015 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 01/22/2015 13.98 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 01/08/2015 1,368.64 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFTOOO1276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 01/22/2015 1,378.90 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUPV ... 114760 01/08/2015 State Health Insurance 053-21300 01/08/2015 502.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 053-21300 01/08/2015 885.72 
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TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 053-21300 01/08/2015 714.68 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 053-21300 01/08/2015 207.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 01/07/2015 5,275.77 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEe... 114824 01/09/2015 8979/CSCO 053-000-42104 01/09/2015 20.91 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114761 12/31/2014 ADULT PROBATION 053-000-42510 12/31/2014 7.19 

TIPTON, JEREMY 114699 12/19/2014 INV.#112/CSCD 053-000-42647 12/19/2014 150.00 

EAST TEXAS DRUG TESTING 114683 12/19/2014 INV.#13655/CSCD 053-000-42647 12/19/2014 75.00 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 114696 12/19/2014 101851/CSCD 053-000-42104 12/19/2014 111.87 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 114676 12/19/2014 SR3409/CSCD 053-000-42104 12/19/2014 25.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 053-21300 12/23/2014 896.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 053-21300 12/23/2014 714.69 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 053-21300 12/23/2014 209.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 12/22/2014 S,352.92 

COSBY, LARRY W. 114678 12/19/2014 INV.#TCCSOl-2014/CSCD 053-000-42602 12/19/2014 300.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 053-21340 12/23/2014 21.02 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Accident 053-21330 12/23/2014 17.68 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Hospital 053-21330 12/23/2014 48.03 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO ... 114719 12/23/2014 Deferred Comp 053-21300 12/23/2014 50.00 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUPV ... 114714 12/23/2014 State Health Insurance 053-21300 12/23/2014 502.18 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRILT RET .. DFTOOO1266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 12/23/2014 1,405.73 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 31,393.88 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 054-21300 01/22/2015 816.50 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 054-21300 01/22/2015 844.68 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 054-21300 01/22/2015 190.96 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 01/20/2015 4,594.63 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 01/08/2015 992.46 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 01/22/2015 1,207.51 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 054-21300 01/08/2015 680.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 054-21300 01/08/2015 649.09 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 054-21300 01/08/2015 159.08 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 01/07/2015 3,853.40 

D.SCOn HUGHES MA LCDC 114776 01/09/2015 INV. #0000030/JUPRO 054-459-42348 01/09/2015 1,800.00 

SHEFFiElD, TONYA 114798 01/09/2015 DEC.2014 MILEAGE/JUPRO 054-438-42666 01/09/2015 243.04 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114761 12/31/2014 JUVENILE PROBATION 054-451-42500 12/31/2014 7.45 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 054-21300 12/23/2014 784.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 054-21300 12/23/2014 807.28 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 054-21300 12/23/2014 183.50 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 12/22/2014 4,413.46 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 054-21340 12/23/2014 17.33 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114742 12/23/2014 JUPRO 054-451-40130 12/23/2014 347.25 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-SPEVNT 054-21330 12/23/2014 12.35 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-STD 054-21330 12/23/2014 9.80 
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AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Accident 054-21330 12/23/2014 16.74 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Cancer 054-21330 12/23/2014 31.87 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 Aflac Dental 054-21330 12/23/2014 36.70 

AFLAC INSURANCE 114715 12/23/2014 AFLAC-Hospital 054-21330 12/23/2014 13.21 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO ... 114719 12/23/2014 Deferred Comp 054-21300 12/23/2014 70.37 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 054-21310 12/23/2014 1,023.82 

MetLife Insurance 114722 12/22/2014 METLIFE DECEMBER 2014 054-455-40120 12/22/2014 105.27 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 12/23/2014 1,159.90 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 25,072.53 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114827 12/31/2014 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 076-000-42500 12/31/2014 538.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 076-21300 01/22/2015 466.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 076-21300 01/22/2015 369.03 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 076-21300 01/22/2015 109.02 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 01/20/2015 2,839.63 

AUTO MASTERS COLLISION CE ... 114872 01/22/2015 INV.#2045/EOC 076-000-42416 01/22/2015 288.13 

QUILL CORPORATION 114936 01/22/2015 C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 01/22/2015 25.96 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1271 01/08/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 01/08/2015 629.12 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1276 01/22/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 01/22/2015 679.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 FICA 076-21300 01/08/2015 442.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Federal Withholding 076-21300 01/08/2015 387.73 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 01/08/2015 Medicare 076-21300 01/08/2015 103.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 01/07/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 01/07/2015 2,657.33 

MODICA BROS. 114786 12/31/2014 DEC2014/EOC 076-000-42416 12/31/2014 75.45 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 114808 12/31/2014 1911/EOC 076-000-42416 12/31/2014 192.57 

QUILL CORPORATION 114791 12/31/2014 C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 12/31/2014 55.96 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 114761 12/31/2014 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 076-000-42500 12/31/2014 7.02 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 FICA 076-21300 12/23/2014 454.30 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Federal Withholding 076-21300 12/23/2014 347.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 12/23/2014 Medicare 076-21300 12/23/2014 106.24 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 12/22/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 12/22/2014 2,783.76 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 12/23/2014 Unemployment 076-21340 12/23/2014 8.63 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0514/EOC 076-000-42150 12/23/2014 127.94 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 114733 12/23/2014 #0514/EOC 076-000-42150 12/23/2014 51.91 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 12/23/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 076-21310 12/23/2014 919.78 

MetLife Insurance 114722 12/22/2014 METLIFE DECEMBER 2014 076-000-40120 12/22/2014 67.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1266 12/23/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 12/23/2014 651.17 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 15,384.92 

Fund: 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 FICA 088-21300 01/22/2015 37.80 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Federal Withholding 088-21300 01/22/2015 40.27 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114864 01/22/2015 Medicare 088-21300 01/22/2015 8.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114863 01/20/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 088-29999 01/20/2015 291.25 

1/2.1/1.015 2:13:16 P~1 Pa<J" 18 oi 27 



Check Register 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFTOOOl271 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFT0001276 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114757 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114756 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114710 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 114713 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 114725 

AFLAC INSURANCE 

AFLAC INSURANCE 

AFLAC INSURANCE 

AFLAC INSURANCE 

114715 

114715 

114715 

114715 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 50 ... 114719 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 114723 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFT0001266 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

ENTERGY 114835 

ENTERGY 

D & D PLUMBING - DK 

D & D PLUMBING - DK 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 

SWORD CO. 

DIRECTV 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

114835 

114892 

114892 

114771 

114803 

114778 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS DFT0001279 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS DFT0001274 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS DFT0001269 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 114790 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 114790 

Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 

ALLEN, TERRY 114829 

Fund: 107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 

MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION c... 1018 

1/21/20152:13:16 PH 

Post Date 

01/08/2015 

01/22/2015 

01/08/2015 

01/08/2015 

01/08/2015 

01/07/2015 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/22/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

01/22/2015 

01/09/2015 

12/23/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

01/16/2015 

01/05/2015 

Description (Item) Account Number 

Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 

Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 

FICA 088-21300 

Federal Withholding 088-21300 

Medicare 088-21300 

PAYROLL TRANSFER 088-29999 

FICA 088-21300 

Federal Withholding 088-21300 

Medicare 088-21300 

PAYROLL TRANSFER 088-29999 

Unemployment 088-21340 

AFLAC-Accident 088-21330 

AFLAC-Cancer 088-21330 

Aflac Dental 088-21330 

AFLAC-Hospital 088-21330 

Deferred Comp 088-21300 

TAC - HEBP Insurance 088-21310 

Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 

451093/SHELTER W/SHOP 089-000-42510 

451094/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 

INV.#436974/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

INV.#436975/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

07087601/NUTR. CRT. 089-000-42510 

INV.#233582/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

035535115/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 

PAYROLL TAXES FOR 1/22/2015 093-11000 

PAYROLL TAXES FOR 1/8/15 093-11000 

PAYROLL TAXES FOR 12/23/20 ... 093-11000 

SB-325 CH. 22/COCLK 

SB-325 CH. 22/DSCLK 

095-32516 

095-32519 

REIMB./FOOF FOR JUVENILES 097-000-42655 

CR 2770/2775 PCT. 2 107-000-42431 

Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Project Account Key Post Date 

01/08/2015 

01/22/2015 

01/08/2015 

01/08/2015 

01/08/2015 

01/07/2015 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/22/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

Fund 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND Total: 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 

01/22/2015 

01/09/2015 

12/23/2014 

Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

12/31/2014 

12/31/2014 

Total: 

Fund 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total: 

01/16/2015 

Fund 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND Total: 

01/05/2015 

Amount 

54.74 

55.64 

37.72 

36.17 

8.82 

293.32 

37.80 

40.05 

8.84 

291.24 

0.84 

0.94 

1.03 

1.20 

0.74 

4.63 

40.67 

55.58 

1,348.13 

716.93 

1,001.18 

148.00 

225.00 

67.88 

29.50 

97.99 

2,286.48 

43,731.12 

44,110.91 

48,920.21 

136,762.24 

50.00 

125.00 

175.00 

8.42 

8.42 

9,012.46 
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Check Register 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION c. .. 1018 

MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION c... 1018 

MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION c... 1018 

COX CONTRACTORS, INC. 1016 

MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION c... 1017 

MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION C ... 1017 

MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION C ... 1017 

MATHEWS CONSTRUCTION C ... 1017 

1/71/2015 2: 13: 16 P,'1 

Post Date 

01/05/2015 

01/05/2015 

01/05/2015 

12/19/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

Description (Item) 

CR 4700/4550 PCT. 4 

CR 2375 PCT. 2 

CR 4650 PCT. 4 

Account Number 

107-000-42621 

107-000-42622 

107-000-42624 

DRAWDOWN #17/FIRE STATI ... 107-000-42171 

CR 2770/2775 PCT. 2 107-000-42431 

CR 2375 PCT. 2 107-000-42622 

COUNTY ROADS DOUCETIE PC ... 107-000-42644 

COUNTY ROADS SPURGER PCT ... 107-000-42671 

Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Project Account Key Post Date 

01/05/2015 

01/05/2015 

01/05/2015 

12/19/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

12/23/2014 

Fund 107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT Total: 

Grand Total: 

Amount 

94,519.66 

3,588.67 

304,998.72 

10,058.92 

94,483.32 

172,598.57 

128,324.25 

186,994.10 

1,004,578.67 

2,289,965.32 
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Check Register 
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Fund Summary 
Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/fAIRGRND 

031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

036 - LIBRARY fUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

047 -COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-Of-WAY fUN DB 

049 -C D A TRUST 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

053 -ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE fUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

093-PAYROLLACCOUNT 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

097 - CHILD SAfETY FUND 

107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 

010-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 

010-21320 RETIREMENT 

010-21330 AfLAC 

010-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 

010-29999 Due To Other funds 

010-401-31020 SHERiff TAX SALES 

010-401-40130 WORKERS' COMPENSATI. .. 

010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITAL. .. 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE fOR POSTAGE ... 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 

Payment Amount 

714,447.95 

43,915.42 

45,992.39 

58,139.65 

180,504.12 

341.74 

218.95 

1,025.74 

1,144.90 

2,236.02 

14,836.68 

1,115.00 

4,111.40 

2,310.63 

2,089.32 

525.14 

31,393.88 

25,072.53 

15,384.92 

1,348.13 

2,286.48 

136,762.24 

175.00 

8.42 

1,004,578.67 

2,289,965.32 

Payment Amount 

91,174.74 

28,091.01 

62,960.85 

735.39 

282.45 

252,523.34 

1,000.00 

8,440.50 

1,466.41 

1,347.01 

100.00 

Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Report Summary 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MISC. .. 27,391.77 

010-401-42215 TEXAS GAME WARDENS 438.38 

010-401-42218 TYLER COUNTY APPRAISEL. .. 77,876.00 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INMA ... 3,927.94 

010-401-42233 TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRES ... 562.66 

010-401-42349 PUBLIC OFFICIALS LlAB IN ... 1,240.00 

010-401-42519 PROBATION TELEPHONE 274.18 

010-401-42616 ADVERTISING 127.50 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 5,150.00 

010-401-42649 ALLAN SHIVERS LIBRARY 31,250.00 

010-401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTION 450.00 

010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,576.92 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 432.63 

010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 375.60 

010-402-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,357.78 

010-405-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 160.72 
010-405-42500 TELEPHONE 301.98 

010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 333.88 

010-407-42500 TELEPHONE 76.81 

010-407-42902 BONDS, INSURANCE 397.60 

010-408-42634 COURT APPOINTED Ano ... 7,700.00 

010-408-42637 CPS COURT APPOINTED A ... 4,087.50 

010-408-42638 CPS COURT REPORTER 380.00 

010-408-42690 GRAND JURY COMMISSI. .. 300.00 

010-409-42500 TELEPHONE 34.19 
010-410-42500 TELEPHONE 68.11 

010-411-42500 TELEPHONE 178.01 

010-411-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 549.85 

010-412-42110 POSTAGE 46.00 

010-412-42500 TELEPHONE 228.08 

010-413-42500 TELEPHONE 74.24 
010-414-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 373.96 

010-414-42500 TELEPHONE 132.68 
010-415-42634 COURT APPOINTED Ano ... 1,210.00 

010-415-42635 COURT REPORTER 573.00 

010-415-42909 REIMB. COURT COST 55.43 
010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,709.71 

010-419-42500 TELEPHONE 248.12 
010-419-42639 DNA LAB FEES 985.00 
010-419-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 643.90 
010-419-42900 BONDS 100.00 
010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,224.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-420-42500 TELEPHONE 406.89 

010-420-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 69.00 

010-421-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 61.78 

010-421-42500 TELEPHONE 169.70 

010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 321.44 

010-422-42500 TELEPHONE 239.15 

010-423-42500 TELEPHONE 35.39 
010-423-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,024.60 

010-423-42900 BONDS 745.50 
010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 543.92 
010-426-42150 UNIFORMS 193.93 
010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 60.00 
010-426-42217 TRANSPORTS COSTS 89.27 

010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 6,855.92 
010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 171.28 
010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 1,789.69 
010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 2,555.08 
010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROL 57.80 
010-426-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 726.63 
010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 2,276.96 
010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 6,959.07 
010-427-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 413.01 
010-428-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 95.98 
010-429-42500 TELEPHONE 49.37 
010-430-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 73.05 
010-430-42500 TELEPHONE 286.55 
010-430-42503 TELEPHONE - DRIVERS LlC ... 341.83 
010-436-42633 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER 750.00 
010-439-42500 TELEPHONE 112.97 
010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 4,182.23 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 1,230.41 
010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 4,876.00 
010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 440.00 
010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 2,908.42 
010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 34.45 
010-442-42150 UNIFORMS 97.22 
010-442-42220 WHEAT BUILDING LEASE/ ... 1,000.00 
010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 4,271.16 
010-442-42422 ELEVATOR REPAIRS 94.13 
010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER 4,166.83 
010-442-42512 UTILITIES-WHEAT BUILDI ... 256.89 
010-442-42515 UTI LlTI ES-COU RTHOUSE 2,627.10 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDING 680.87 

010-442-42517 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 590.44 

010-453-43151 BUILDING PROJECTS 28,226.40 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5,773.81 

010-453-43600 SHERIFF'S CARS 2,790.00 

021-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 105.93 

021-000-40130 WORKERS' COMPENSATI. .. 1,647.75 

021-000-42150 UNIFORMS 242.00 

021-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 1,842.95 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 2,559.08 

021-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 163.03 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ... 2,004.58 

021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 347.05 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 255.37 

021-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 461.57 

021-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 124.94 

021-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 6,989.60 

021-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,323.89 

021-21320 RETIREMENT 4,934.32 

021-21330 AFLAC 59.17 

021-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 16.69 

021-29999 Due To Other Fu nds 19,837.50 

022-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 114.17 

022-000-40130 WORKERS' COMPENSATI. .. 1,647.75 

022-000-42150 UNIFORMS 88.00 

022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 195.14 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ... 5,945.89 

022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 380.42 

022-000-42510 UTILITIES 159.21 

022-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 300.00 

022-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 117.93 

022-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 2,596.49 

022-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 7,461.16 

022-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,323.89 

022-21320 RETIREMENT 4,964.89 

022-21330 AFLAC 29.14 

022-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 17.36 

022-29999 Due To Other Funds 19,650.95 

023-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 194.07 

023-000-40130 WORKERS' COMPENSATI. .. 1,647.75 

023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 3,539.88 

023-000-42161 CULVERTS 173.00 

1/2.1/20152:13: 16 Pf'l Pat]t~ 24 of ? 1 



Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

023-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 1,727.75 

023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ... 355.19 

023-000-42500 TELEPHONE 143.07 

023-000-42510 UTILITIES 237.22 

023-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 200.00 

023-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 70.00 

023-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 8,794.51 

023-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 3,388.38 

023-21320 RETIREMENT 7,137.80 

023-21330 AFLAC 49.20 

023-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 27.29 

023-29999 Due To Other Fu nds 30,454.54 

024-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 113.52 

024-000-40130 WORKERS' COMPENSATI... 1,647.75 

024-000-42150 UNIFORMS 690.70 

024-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 131,262.34 

024-000-42161 CULVERTS 2,018.28 

024-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 3,671.75 

024-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 438.06 

024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ... 4,393.83 

024-000-42500 TELEPHONE 488.75 

024-000-42510 UTILITIES 73.69 

024-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 200.00 

024-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 284.20 

024-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 7,473.24 

024-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,323.89 

024-21320 RETIREMENT 5,031.50 

024-21330 AFLAC 18.20 

024-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 17.12 

024-29999 Due To Other Fu nds 20,357.30 

025-000-42510 UTILITIES 341.74 

026-000-42510 UTILITIES 218.95 

031-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 132.24 

031-21320 RETIREMENT 155.32 

031-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.78 

031-29999 Due To Other Funds 737.40 

034-000-48010 RECORDS PRESERVATION 1,144.90 

036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPLI ... 2,236.02 

037-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 26.73 

037-000-40130 WORKERS' COMPENSATI. .. 859.2S 

037-000-42177 CONTAINER HAULS 2,742.00 

037-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 457.11 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

037-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ... 5.57 

037-000-42510 UTILITIES 248.17 

037-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 46.15 

037-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,987.18 

037-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 709.66 

037-21320 RETIREMENT 1,475.02 

037-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 7.46 

037-29999 Due To Other Funds 6,272.38 

039-000-44300 LOAN REPAYMENT 1,115.00 

044-000-42510 UTILITIES 34.09 

044-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 748.88 

044-21320 RETIREMENT 617.89 

044-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 3.16 

044-29999 Due To Other Funds 2,707.38 

047-000-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 2,310.63 

049-000-42908 RESTITUTION MISe. EXPE ... 2,089.32 

052-000-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 525.14 

053-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING E ... 419.50 

053-000-42170 EQUIPMENT 389.50 

053-000-42510 UTILITIES 52.19 

053-000-42602 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,295.00 

053-000-42647 CONTRACT SERVICES FOR ... 375.00 

053-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 6,473.67 

053-21320 RETIREMENT 4,153.27 

053-21330 AFLAC 65.71 

053-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 21.02 

053-29999 Due To Other Fu nds 15,854.63 

053-434-42109 CCP SUPPLIES & OPERATI... 294.39 

053-434-42629 CCP CONTRACT SERV FOR ... 2,000.00 

054-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,186.34 

054-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,023.82 

054-21320 RETIREMENT 3,359.87 

054-21330 AFLAC 120.67 

054-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 17.33 

054-29999 Due To Other Funds 12,861.49 

054-438-42666 GRANT 'M' TRAINING & T ... 243.04 

054-451-40130 WORKERS' COMPENSATI. .. 347.25 

054-451-42500 TELEPHONE 7.45 

054-455-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 105.27 

054-459-42348 ASSESSMENTS OR EVALU ... 1,800.00 

076-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 67.00 

076-000-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 81.92 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 12/15/2014 - 1/22/2015 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

076-000-42150 UNIFORMS 179.85 

076-000-42416 VEHICLE OPERATIONS/MA .. 556.15 

076-000-42500 TELEPHONE 545.72 

076-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 2,785.16 

076-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 919.78 

076-21320 RETIREMENT 1,959.99 

076-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 8.63 

076-29999 Due To Other Funds 8,280.72 

088-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 260.94 

088-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 40.67 

088-21320 RETIREMENT 165.96 

088-21330 AFLAC 3.91 

088-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.84 

088-29999 Due To Other Funds 875.81 

089-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 402.50 

089-000-42510 UTILITIES 1,883.98 

093-11000 Due From Other Funds 136,762.24 

095-32516 COUNTY CLERK FEES 50.00 

095-32519 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 125.00 

097-000-42655 CHILD SAFETY PROGRAMS 8.42 

107-000-42171 FIRE STATION-COLMESNEIL 10,058.92 

107-000-42431 CR 2770/2775 - PCT. #2 103,495.78 

107-000-42621 CR 4700/4550 PCT. #4 94,519.66 

107-000-42622 CR 2375 - PCT. #2 176,187.24 

107-000-42624 CR 4650 - PCT. #4 304,998.72 

107-000-42644 COUNTY ROADS- DOUCET ... 128,324.25 

107-000-42671 COUNTY ROADS SPURGER 186,994.10 

Grand Total: 2,289,965.32 

Project Account Summary 

Project Account Key Payment Amount 

**None** 2,23l~~25.~2 
Grand Total: 2,289,965.32 

1171/;'015 ?: U: 16 PH Po",,, 21 0; /7 



TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL SCHEDULE 
2015 

PLEASE NOTE: Pay Day is the date we have to pay by. However, we will process the payroll after all time sheets have been turned in 

and will notify the Officials as soon as it is completed which may be on or before the actual pay date shown, but not before 2:00 p.m. the 

day before pay day due to availability of funds in the payroll account. The County Auditor does not transfer funds from interest bearing 

account into the payroll account until the scheduled pay date . 

• ERRORS OR CORRECTIONS WILL BE CORRECTED THE FOLLOWING PAY PERIOD . 

• EXTRA PAY FROM OTHER ENTITIES WILL BE PAID BY THE PAY SCHEDULE LISTED BELOW. 

PLEASE NOTE: Salaries are subject to change by provisions in the County's Policy guidelines or by order of the Commissioner's Court. 

Unscheduled salaries (Part-time or Full-time) are under the discretion of the Department Supervisor/Officials as long as they conform to 

the Federal Wage and Hours Laws and are provided for in the departmental budget. 

PAY PERIOD IMESHEETS D~ PAY DAY HOLIDAY 
by 12:00 NOON 

1 12/24/2014 1/6/2015 1/6/2015 1/8/2015 Thursday 12/25/14& Christmas & New 

1/1/2015 Years 

2 1/7/2015 1/20/2015 1/20/2015 1/22/2015 Thursday 1/19/2015 MLK 

3 1/21/2015 2/3/2015 2/3/2015 2/5/2015 Thursday 
4 2/4/2015 2/17/2015 2/17/2015 2/19/2015 Thursday 2/16/2015 President Day 

5 2/18/2015 3/3/2015 3/3/2015 3/5/2015 Thursday 

6 3/4/2015 3/17/2015 3/17/2015 3/19/2015 Thursday 

7 3/18/2015 3/31/2015 3/31/2015 4/2/2015 Thursday 

8 4/1/2015 4/14/2015 4/14/2015 4/16/2015 Thursday 4/3/2015 Good Friday 

9 4/15/2015 4/28/2015 4/28/2015 4/30/2015 Thursday 

10 4/29/2015 5/12/2015 5/12/2015 5/14/2015 Thursday 

11 5/13/2015 5/26/2015 5/26/2015 5/28/2015 Thursday 5/25/2015 Memorial Day 

12 5/27/2015 6/9/2015 6/9/2015 6/11/2015 Thursday 

13 6/10/2015 6/23/2015 6/23/2015 6/25/2015 Thursday 
14 6/24/2015 7/7/2015 7/7/2015 7/9/2015 Thursday 7/3/2015" Independence Day 

15 7/8/2015 7/21/2015 7/21/2015 7/23/2015 Thursday 

16 7/22/2015 8/4/2015 8/4/2015 8/6/2015 Thursday 
17 8/5/2015 8/18/2015 8/18/2015 8/20/2015 Thursday 
18 8/19/2015 9/1/2015 9/1/2015 9/3/2015 Thursday 
19 9/2/2015 9/15/2015 9/15/2015 9/17/2015 Thursday 9/7/2015 Labor Day 

20 9/16/2015 9/29/2015 9/29/2015 10/1/2015 Thursday 
21 9/30/2015 10/13/2015 10/13/2015 10/15/2015 Thursday 10/12/2015 Columbus Day 

22 10/14/2015 10/27/2015 10/27/2015 10/29/2015 Thursday 
23 10/28/2015 11/10/2015 11/9/2015 11/12/2015 Thursday 
24 11/11/2015 11/24/2015 11/23/2015 11/25/2015 Wednesday 11/11/2015 Veterans Day 

25 11/25/2015 12/8/2015 12/8/2015 12/10/2015 Thursday 11/26-11/27/15 Thanksgiving 

26 12/9/2015 12/22/2015 12/21/2015 12/23/2015 Wednesday 

•• July 4, 2015 falls on a Saturday_ Friday, July 3, will be treated as a holiday for pay and leave purposes. 

Rev. Jan 8, 2015 



Cornrnissioneri 
N\crin Nash, Pd. I 
.lames -Rusty" /-lIghas. Pet. II 

January 12, 2015 

Tyler County 

Jacxit-L~ 
County Judge 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

Commissionera 
Mike Marn:JD, PdJIl 

Jack WrMon, Pd. W 

This letter win verify the agreement that German Pellet will give to Tyler County, 
free of charge., Fly Ash material. German Pellet will have no liability for the Fly 
Ash when Tyler County takes possession of said material. Once Tyler County takes 
possession of the Fly Ash, Tyler County accepts responsibility and any future liability 
for said product. 

300 West BlutT Woodville, Texas 75979 (409) 283-7013/283-76231 Fax 283-6307 
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Texas 

~Wf 
Duplicate 

Western Surety Company 
OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH 

THE STATE OF TEXAS } 
County of _____ --'T~v"_=l-=e'-'r=-____ ss 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND N o. __ ~62..l~5.!f2",3"",l!oc5='-'26 ____ _ 

That we, Trisher Ford , as Principal, and 
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as 

are held and bound untol..:T!o..y~lc.Oe",r~-"C~o:!..u~n~t:::..YL-..oJ~u~d~g~e=,--_________________ , his successors in office, 

in the sum of2 Fourteen Thousand and OO/lOO DOLLARS ( $l4, 000.00 ), 
for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and 
severally, by these presents. 

Dated this __ -'2=...92,.'=t""h'--__ day of ____ ......oDece~ccS'e"omb~.soe'..er~ _______________ _ 2014 

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden 
Principal was on the day of , duly 

elected to the office of Justice of the Peace in andfor3~T"-yY....=l~e""r=-__________ _ 
(Elected-Appointed) 

County, State of Texas, for a term of two year_s __ commencing on the l6th day of 
November 2014 

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties 
required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall 4 

faithfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law and promptly pay 
to the entitled party all money that comes into his hands during the term of 
office. 

then this oblie:ation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. 
~.,'\U"'tt"IIi. 

~~~~}VEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the 
n~~~):ris •• ~~ may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative 
a~b~ e~~~lity of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not 
e~ne amourft $~d above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. 

~~;"n.f.h=~.:6~ER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written ~otlCe to the ;::;, ~::---~'+"o',...~~. ~ , 
pa~··w.h..9El..:.;;t~~~ond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, he Surety's 
liabirtt-~~aii3~~~hall terminate as to subsequent acts of the P::Al. ~__ 1\ 'e~l;:m ••• "~ ,,_ (~ 

,pf"" "0 Principal 

ACKNOWLEDGl'vIENT OF PRINCIPAL 

County of _T.:!,Y'--l_e_r________ "" 
THE STATE OF TEXAS } 

Before me, '1t'lO[(;/ D· WAL,T (;:;,f::L <;: on this day, personally appeared 
Trisher Ford T known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to 

the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and 
consideration therein expressed. 

Given und"r my hand and seal of office at ___ --.~.,.....~--.!WI.lO>l.O~d"-'V!Ll,!,·~l=l~e~-------------, Texas, 
this 2. A.d day of --=J:..::a=:n=.:u=.:a=:;ryo:...L __ .____ 2015 

SEAL 

Form B62·A·l 

Mary 0 Walters 
My CommIssion Expires 
10/3112015 

________ T~Y~l_e_r__ County, Texas 
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA} 

County of Minnehaha 
ss 

ACKNOWLEDGlV1ENT OF SURETY 
(Corporate Officer) 

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this _____ ----'2=-.=:9..,t'-'h"-______ day of 

December 2014 ,personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat 
to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, 
Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the 
same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation 
for the uses and purposes therein set forth. S. 

+ ................................................ + M _...L-
$ M.BENT ~ ~ ~ 
1~NOTARY PUBLIC~i Notary Public 
$~SOUTH DAKOTA ~ 
+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+ 

My Commission Expires March 2, 2020 

::;E 

I 
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OATH OF OFFICE 
(COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE) 

I, ________________________ -----., do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully 
execute the duties of the office of ____________________________________ _ 
of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and 
laws of the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not 
directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, 
or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a 
vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, 
directly or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the County, except such contracts or 